
 

AMENDMENT #2 

TO 

MASTER SERVICES AGREEMENT #2021-083 

PUBLIC SECTOR PROCUREMENT CONSULTING SERVICES 

 
This AMENDMENT (“Amendment”) to the Master Services Agreement #2021-083 (“Original Contract”) is made 

and entered into effective the date of last signature below by and between the NORTH CENTRAL TEXAS 

COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS, a Texas political subdivision and non-profit corporation, hereinafter referred to 

as “NCTCOG”, and 

 

Periscope Holdings Inc. 

Attn: Marchetta Gillespie 

5000 Plaza on the Lake, Suite 100 

Austin, TX 78746 

(512)472-9062 

mgillespie@periscopeholdings.com 
 

hereinafter referred to as “Service Provider”, (collectively, “the Parties”).             

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into the Original Contract on March 1, 2022 (the “Original Contract”); and  

 

WHEREAS, the Parties agree to amend the Original Contract in accordance with the terms of the Original Contract, 

as well as the terms provided herein. 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants expressed herein, NCTCOG and the Service 

Provider mutually covenant and agree to:       

 

• Revise hourly pricing for Sr Procurement Support Specialist as follows: 

 

 
    Sr. Procurement Support Specialist        $113.30                      $144.20                    $148.53 

 

The Parties agree to the amendment of this agreement as of the date of last signature on this AMENDMENT.  

 

This Amendment binds and benefits both Parties and any successors or assigns. This document, including the Original 

Contract, is the entire agreement between the Parties. 

All other terms of the Original Contract remain unchanged and in full force and effect. 

 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Amendment at Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas effective 

the last date of signature on this amendment (the “Effective Date”).  

 

 

PERISCOPE HOLDINGS INC.    NORTH CENTRAL TEXAS COUNCIL OF                     

       GOVERNMENTS 

 

___________________________________                      ___________________________________ 

Signature                                               Date Signed                                                   Date 

                                                                                                     R. Michael Eastland 

___________________________________                                 Executive Director 

Printed Name 

 

___________________________________                                  

Title 

DocuSign Envelope ID: F31AB35D-93C2-4AFD-ADAC-61C3417F5FC9

Mark Eigenbauer

President 

6/3/2024

DocuSign Envelope ID: A7F13ACA-B36A-4E95-847F-A753BF61BC26

6/14/2024

mailto:mgillespie@periscopeholdings.com

		2024-06-14T15:20:38-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




